

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Synergy Constructions ...Applicant
In the matter between
Maharashtra Savings a Proprietary Firm ...Petitioner
Versus
Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd ...Respondent

Mr Devendra Tiwari, *i/b Law Chamber of Siddharth Murarka, for the Petitioner.*

Mr Dipesh Siroya, *for the Applicant.*

Mr H Dhoklawala, *for Official Liquidator.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J.
DATED: 25th November 2019

PC:-

1. Affidavit in Reply by the Official Liquidator is to be filed and served within four weeks from today. No rejoinder without leave of the Court.
2. List the matter on 8th January 2020.

(G. S. PATEL, J)