

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO.947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction Partner Shantinarayan

Rathi

.. Applicant

In the matter between

Maharashtra Savings a Proprietary Firm

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Official Liquidator of Mantri Realty Ltd.

.. Respondent

Mr. Dipesh Siroya for the applicant.

Mr. Devendra Tiwari i/b. Law Chamber of Siddharth Murarka for the petitioner.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat a/w Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar & Osama Butt for OL.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 20TH APRIL, 2022.

P.C. :

Wrongly on board.

(A. K. MENON, J.)