

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

In

COMPANY PETITION 947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction , Partner Shantinarayan ....PETITIONER  
Rathi

V/S

Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

Prakhar Tandon with Prashant Trivedi i/b Sudha Dwivedi for  
Applicant

Ms. Komal Tripathi i/b Chamber of Siddhartha Murarka for  
Original Petitioner

Ms. Arpita Panvalkar i/b Renata Partners for Official Liquidator

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 22nd February, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/03/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**