

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

In

COMPANY PETITION 947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction , Partner ShantinarayanPETITIONER
Rathi

V/S

Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd.RESPONDENT

Prakhar Tandon a/w Prashant Trivedi i/b Sudha Dwivedi for
applicant

Siddharth Murarka a/w Devendra Tiwari i/b Law Chamber of
Siddharth Murarka for Petitioner

Prathamesh Kamat for Official Liquidator

Mr. Shatrughan Chauhan, Dy. Official Liquidator is present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 7th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)