

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.311 OF 2019  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 974 OF 2014**

Synergy Construction, Partner .. Applicant  
Shantinarayan Rathi

In the matter between:

Maharashtra Savings .. Petitioner

Versus

Official Liquidator of Mantri Realty Ltd. .. Respondent

...

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Asst. OL.

Prathmesh Kamat a/w Arpeeta Palwankar i/b Renata Partners.

Sudha Dwivedi a/w Prashant Trivedi i/b Sudha Dwivedi Associate  
for the applicant.

Mr. Chetan Valvi i/b Law Chamber of Siddharth Murarka, for  
petitioner.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C:-**

1 In light of the order dated 14/06/2023, the Bank account statement of Mantri Realty from 1/04/2012 to 31/03/2017 in Kotak Mahindra Bank, Nariman Point, is obtained by Official Liquidator. As directed by the Court, earlier Official Liquidator shall examine the said account and advance his submissions on the next date of hearing. Let the copy of the Bank statement be also given to the applicant.

Re-notify to 18/08/2023.

**( SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**