

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**COMPANY APPLICATION NO.311 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**COMPANY PETITION NO.947 OF 2014**

M/s.Synergy Construction ] .. Applicant  
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN  
Maharashtra Savings ] .. Petitioner  
vs.  
The Official Liquidator of  
M/s.Mantri Reality Ltd. & Anr. ] .. Respondents

Mr.Prakkhar Tandon a/w Irfan Khan i/b Sudha Dwivedi & Associates for the Applicant.

Ms.Arpeeta Palwankar i/b Renata & Partners for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Anil Bhagure, Assist. OL present.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.**

**P.C.**

1] Since the learned counsel for the Official Liquidator inform that necessary bank statement of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. has been obtained, Mr.Kamat would like to invite attention of the court to some entries which would reflect the connect.

Renotify to 25.08.2023.

2] The learned counsel for the Applicant is at liberty to place on record compilation refuting the claim of the Official Liquidator.

Renotify to 25.08.2023.

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J]**