

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO.311 OF 2019

SYNERGY CONSTRUCTION, PARTNER SHANTI)
NARAYAN RATHI)...APPLICANT

V/s.

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF MANTRI REALTY)
LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

Ms.Ieecha Pokale i/by Ms.Sudha Dwivedi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms.Arpeeta Palwankar i/b Renata Partners, Advocate for the Official
Liquidator.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2024

PC. :

1. Ms.Palwankar, learned Counsel, appears for the Official Liquidator and submits that in view of the facts that have emerged pursuant to the submission of certain bank statement on behalf of the Applicant, the Official Liquidator would need to file a further affidavit in reply and some time be granted.
2. Let the further affidavit be filed by 1st March 2024 with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, by 15th March 2024 with a copy to the other side.
3. List on **22nd March 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)