

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014**

Syndergy Construction ...Applicant
V/s.
Official Liquidator of Mantri Realty Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Prakher Tandon with Mr. Irfan Khan i/b Ms. Sudha Dwivedi for Applicant.

Ms. Mansi Kaku for Petitioner in CP 947 of 2014.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamath for Official Liquidator (through VC).

Mr. Rajender Kumar, Deputy Official Liquidator.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **22nd MARCH, 2024**

PC. :

1. Mr. Tandon, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that he has instructions to file rejoinder to the additional affidavit file on behalf of the Official Liquidator.

2. Let the rejoinder be file by 12th April, 2024, with copy to the other side.

3. Ms. Kaku, learned Counsel appears for the original Petitioner and also seeks to file reply to the Company Application.

4. Let the reply be filed by 5th April, 2024, with copy to other side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 12th April, 2024, with copy to the other side. List on **26th April, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)