



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction

...Applicant

Versus

Official Liquidator of Mantri Realty Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Amankumar i/b Sudha Dwivedi and Associates for the Applicant.
Ms. Mansi Kaku for Petitioner in CP No. 947 of 2014.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth for Official Liquidator.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 7th July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. List the present Application for consideration on **14th August, 2025** at 4:00 p.m.
2. Liberty to Petitioner to file its reply before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]