

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014**

Synergy Construction

...Applicant

**In the matter between :**

Maharashtra Savings

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Official Liquidator of Mantri Realty Ltd & Others

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Prashant Trivedi, Mr. Mann Mishra, Mr. Aman Shahi i/b Sudha Dwivedi and Associates for Applicant.*

*Mr. Rushabh Sheth for OL.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. The matter has been circulated by Official Liquidator seeking liberty to file an Additional Affidavit.
3. Let Additional Affidavit be filed on or before 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
5. The matter to come up on scheduled date, i.e. **14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025** at 4:00 p.m.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**