



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction,
Partner Shantinarayan Rathi

... Applicant.

Versus

Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd.

... Respondent.

Ms. Mansi Kaku for Petitioner.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 14, 2025

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, stand over to **19th September, 2025.**
2. The affidavit-in-reply by the petitioning Creditor to be filed on or before 8th September, 2025. The additional affidavit by the Official Liquidator to be filed on or before 8th September, 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]