

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction ,
Partner Shantinarayan Rathi ... Applicant
Vs.
Official Liquidator of Mantri Realty Ltd. ... Respondent

Ms. Mansi Kaku for Petitioner in CP No. 947 of 2014.
Mr. Amar Kumar i/b Ms. Sudha Dwivedi for Applicants.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth for OL.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioning creditor seeks extension of time to file Reply. There is no opposition to this request. Time is extended upto and including 26th September, 2025.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 1st October, 2025.
3. Stand over to 3rd October, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)