

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO.311 OF 2019  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37660 OF 2024  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.947 OF 2014

M/s. Synergy Construction	...Applicant
<b><u>In the matter of:</u></b>	
Maharashtra Savings	...Petitioner
Versus	
The Official Liquidator of M/s. Mantri Realty Limited & Anr.	...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

Mr. Irfan Khan, for the Applicant in CA/311/2019.  
Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for the Official Liquidator.

_____	
CORAM	:
DATE	:

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
13<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Khan, learned counsel seeks an extension of two weeks' time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder. There is no opposition to this request.
3. Let the affidavit-in-rejoinder be filed in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today. The Registry is directed to accept the same, and a copy thereof be served on the Official Liquidator.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]