

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 947 OF 2014

Synergy Construction , Partner Shantinarayan Rathi ...Applicant

In the matter between.

Maharashtra Savings ...Petitioner

Versus

Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37660 OF 2024

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

Mr. A. Joshi a/w Mr. Prashant Trivedi i/b Sudha Dwivedi & Associates, for the Applicant.

Ms. Vidisha Rohira, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gurangi Patil, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> February 2026. No further time shall be granted on the next date.

2. Even if a reply affidavit is to be filed, the same shall be accompanied with costs of Rs.15,000/-.

3. Parties are directed to file brief written submissions on the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]