

Digitally
signed by
MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.02.06
11:15:01
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.311 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37660 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.947 OF 2014

M/s Synergy Construction ...Applicant
In the matter between
Maharashtra Savings ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Official Liquidator of M/s Mantri Reality Ltd. & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Amrut Joshi i/b Ms Sudha Dwivedi for Applicant.
Ms Mansi Kakre for Petitioner in CP/947/14.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2 Learned Counsel seeks a clarification of the order dated 30th January 2026 with regards to payment of cost of Rs.15,000/-.
- 3 Hence, the cost to be paid to The High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund, account details of which are as follows.

Account name : The High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai.
Bank Name : Bank of India, Mumbai (Main) Branch.
Account no. : 000120110001337.
IFSC Code : BKID0000001.

4 Let this payment of cost be made by 10th February 2026. Affidavit in reply is taken on record.

5 Stand over to 13th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]