

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2019

Synergy Construction , Partner ShantinarayanPETITIONER
Rathi

V/S

Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37660 OF 2024

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 311 OF 2019

Synergy Construction , Partner ShantinarayanPETITIONER
Rathi

V/S

Official Liquidator Of Mantri Realty Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Mansi Kaku for Petitioner in CP/947/2014.

Adv. Amrut Joshi i/by Sudha Dwivedi for Applicant.

Mr. Satyajit Roul OL and Mr. Chetan Shelke DY. OL present.

Mentioned out of turn.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 13/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)